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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1967 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	five months 

	

of May 	May 	May 	ended May 
thousands of pounds 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	114 	- 	150 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 37,656 24,538 39,576 122,967 
N-type 	................... 4  - 4 - 

utyl 	.................... 7,724 6,259 7,132 29,590 
Neoprene 	................. 68  - 60 - 

Other 	.................... 11,985 8,706 14,098 38,819 
Totals 	................. 57,437 39,503 60,870 191,376 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,037 1,847 1,429 8,307 

Total all rubber 58,588 41,350 62,449 199,683 

1967(1) 
Natural rubber (Latex) 244 - 258 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 33,677 25,286 34,325 118,968 
N - type 	................... 4 - 4 - 

Butyl 	.................... 4,008 5,757 4,772 29,494 
Neoprene 	................. 78 - 54 - 

Other 	.................... 17,003 8,824 19,277 38,494 
Totals 	................. 54,770 39,867 58,432 186,956 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,237 2,646 1,233 11,998 

Total all rubber 	56,251 	42,513 	59,923 	198,954 

(1) Includes revisions for year to date. 

July 1967 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
b507-602 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be cr.dlt.d when republishing all or any part of it. 



-2- 

TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

On hand at 
beginning 
of month(1) 

Receipts 

May 

Con- 
sumption 

Shipments 
(sales and 

other 
disposals) 

On hand at 
end 

of month 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 7,168 8,838 8,500 101 7,405 
Latex 	.................... 372 219 241 34 316 

Totals 	................. 7,540 9,057 8,741 135 7,721 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6,964 14,353 14,374 80 6,863 

Latex 	........... 827 767 706 167 721 
N-type 	....... 372 204 196 16 364 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,333 1,831 1,972 3 1,189 
Butyl 	.................... 893 1,508 1,472 (- 	1) 930 
Neoprene 	................. 1,144 1,046 881 - 1,309 
Other 	.................... 518 162 208 - 472 

Totals 	................. 12,051 19,871 19,809 265 11,848 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,799 3,567 3,529 (- 85) 2,922 

Total all rubber 22,390 32,495 32,079 315 22,491 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 8,873 7,426 7,987 128 8,184 
Latex 	..................... 242  333 255 27 293 

Totals 	................. 9,115 7,759 8,242 155 8,477 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 6,400 13,539 13,725 89 6,125 

Latex 	........... 806 946 757 219 776 
N-type 	................... 371 249 202 15 403 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,323 2,900 2,606 6 1,611 
Butyl 	.................... 1,135 1,374 1,455 - 1,054 
Neoprene 	................. 1,336 731 884 - 1,183 
Other 	..................... 412 202 245 - 369 

Totals 	................. 11 , 783  19,941 19,874 329 11,521 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 3,027 3,385 3,553 26 2,833 

Total all rubber 23,925 31,085 31,669 510 22,831 

(1) will not agree with April closing inventory due to physical inventory adjustrnentsI 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Five months ended May 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 
(sales and 

during 	during 	other disposals) 
period 	period 	during period 

thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 43,382 43,978 401 
Latex 	.................... 1,300 1,205 262 

Totals 	................. 44,682 45,183 663 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 73,933 73,313 529 

Latex 	.......... 4,065 3,615 439 
N-type 	................... 998 968 75 
Stereo - Regular 10,781 10,614 30 
Butyl 	.................... 7,421 7,331 8 
Neoprene 	................. 5,038 4,336 72 
Other 	.................... 1,203 1.239 25 

Totals 	................. 103,439 101,416 1,178 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 18,160 18,910 (- 500) 

Total all rubber 166,281 165,509 1,341 

1967(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 37,880 	40,407 	640 
Latex ................... 	1.299 	1.144 	164 

	

Totals ................. 39,179 	41,551 	804 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 68,028 67,715 511 

Latex 	........... 4,569 3,518 984 
N-type 	................... 999 938 86 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 12,489 12,517 42 
Butyl 	.................... 7,472 7,535 - 

Neoprene ................. 4,328 4,605 2 
Other ................ 1,213 1.273 14 

Totals .............. 99,098 98,101 1,639 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 17,812 17,243 121 

Total all rubber ..... 	156,089 	156,895 	2,564 

S 	revisions \ear to date. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Ma 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total  Tires and Wire and 	Foot- Foamed Other 

tubes cable wear rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1966 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 6,259 46 623 - 1,572 8,500 
Latex 	..... 6 - 14 40 181 241 

Totals 	................. 6,265 46 637 40 1,753 8,741 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 11,200 257 426 - 2,491 14,374 

Latex 	........... 134 5 18 295 254 706 
N- type 1 - - - 195 196 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 1,898 - 25 - 49 1,972 
Butyl 	.................... 1,007 218 - - 247 1,472 
Neoprene 	................. 37 320 5 - 519 881 
Other 	.................... 27 24 7 - 150 208 

Totals 	................. 14,304 824 481 295 3,905 19,809 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,337 3 56 - 1,133 3,59 

Total all rubber 	22,906 	873 	1,174 	335 	6,791 	32,079 

1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .....................6,164 	23 	369 	- 	1,431 	7,987 

	

Latex ....................-. 7 	- 	20 	28 	200 	255 

	

Totals .................6,171 	23 	389 	28 	1,631 	8,242 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,946 175 256 	- 2,348 13,725 

Latex 	........... 125 5 5 	286 336 757 
N-type 	....... 29 - - 	 - 173 202 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,340 6 5 	- 255 2,606 
Butyl 1,095 161 - 	 - 199 1,455 
Neoprene ................. 36 325 5 	- 518 884 
Other 	• 	............. 21 7 4 	- 213 245 

Totals ................. 14,592 679 275 	286 4,042 19,874 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,686 	- 	31 	- 	836 	3,553 

Total all rubber 	23,449 	702 	695 	314 	6,509 	31,669 

4 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Five months ended May 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1966 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................33,103 	236 	3,119 	4 	7,516 	43,978 

	

Latex .................... 24 	- 	96 	309 	776 	1,205 

	

Totals .................33,127 	236 	3,215 	313 	8,292 	45,183 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 57,641 1,504 2,107 	- 12,061 73,313 

Latex 	........... 695 63 82 	1,710 1,065 3,615 
N-type 	................... 9 8 - 	 - 951 968 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 9,801 - 128 	- 685 10,614 
Butyl 	.................... 4,988 971 - 	 - 1,372 7,331 
Neoprene 	................. 285 1,559 28 	- 2,464 4,336 
Other 	.................... 221 97 31 	- 890 1,239 

Totals 	................. 73,640 4,202 2,376 	1,710 19,488 101,416 

S 	
Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	12,785 	19 	287 	- 	5,819 	18,910 

Total all rubber 	119,552 	4,457 	5,878 	2,023 	33,599 	165,509 

1967(1) 

Natural rubb 
Solid 	.................... 30,343 186 2,199 2 7,677 40,407 
Latex 	.................... 25 - 100 124 895 1,144 

Totals 	................. 30,368 186 2,299 126 8,572 41,551 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 53,971 1,319 1,491 - 10,934 67,715 

Latex 	........... 570 46 91 1,552 1,259 3,518 
N-type 	................... 112 2 - - 824 938 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 11,198 66 41 - 1,212 12,517 
Butyl 	.................... 5,424 1,038 - - 1,073 7,535 
Neoprene 	................. 179 1,879 31 - 2,516 4,605 
Other 	.................... 174 55 23 - 1,021 1,273 

Totals 	................. 71,628 4,405 1,677 1,552 18,839 98,101 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 12,662 2 183 - 4,396 17,243 

Total all rubber 114,658 4,593 4,159 1,678 31,807 156,895 

(1) Includes revisions year to date. 
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